

## TFS Derivatives Corp Privacy Policy – Revised Jan 2009

## Your Privacy Is Important To TFS Derivatives Corp.

## **Privacy Statement**

We are committed to protecting our customers' personal and financial information. In the course of providing you with financial products and services, we need to collect and maintain certain nonpublic personal information about you. This Privacy Statement answers some questions about what nonpublic personal information we collect, what we do with it, and how we protect it.

We do not sell your personal information to anyone.

We collect nonpublic information about you from the following sources:

- Information we receive from you on applications or other forms.
- Information about your transactions with TFS Derivatives Corp.

We do not disclose any nonpublic information about you or former customers to anyone other than affiliates, except as permitted or required by law. For example, this may include providing information to companies that perform support services on our behalf or to providing tax information to regulators or the IRS.

We restrict access to your nonpublic information to those employees who need to know that information to provide products or services to you.

We maintain physical, electronic, and procedural safeguards to protect nonpublic personal information.

If you require further information regarding our privacy policies and practices in the United States please contact:

Jeff Mehan President, TFS Derivatives Corp. 17 State Street 41<sup>st</sup> Floor New York, NY 10004 212 943 4567

jmehan@tfsbrokers.com

John Morgan Chief Compliance Officer TFS Derivatives Corp. 17 State St. 41<sup>st</sup> Floor New York, NY 10004 212-791-6485

imorgan@tradition-na.com